

Chapman University Digital Commons

Henri Temianka Correspondence

Henri Temianka Archives

3-14-1972

Henri Temianka Correspondence; (green)

Johnny Green

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka_correspondence

Recommended Citation

Green, Johnny, "Henri Temianka Correspondence; (green)" (1972). *Henri Temianka Correspondence*. 2549. https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka_correspondence/2549

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the Henri Temianka Archives at Chapman University Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Henri Temianka Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Chapman University Digital Commons. For more information, please contact laughtin@chapman.edu.

Henri Temianka Correspondence; (green)

Description

This collection contains material pertaining to the life, career, and activities of Henri Temianka, violin virtuoso, conductor, music teacher, and author. Materials include correspondence, concert programs and flyers, music scores, photographs, and books.

Keywords

Henri Temianka, Johnny Green, March 14, 1972, culture, virtuosity in musical performance, violinist, chamber music, camaraderie, discontent, music rehearsal, husband, wife, family

CARDIAC RESEARCH FOUNDATION

BEVERLY SUNSET MEDICAL CENTER
9201 SUNSET BOULEVARD, LOS ANGELES, CALIF. 90069
Phone BRadshaw 2-1879

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Mrs. Fritzie Aaron Mrs. Harold Arnold Elias Atol Herbert Bell Robert Bell Dr. Frank Cahn Robert Cohn

Mr. & Mrs. Walter E. Durden
Mr. & Mrs. John Findlater

Frank L. Frain
Mrs. Ruth Friedman
Mrs. Sadie Friedman
Mr. & Mrs. Emanuel Furst
Martin Gendel

John Green Wm. G. Israel

Dr. & Mrs. Robert J. Kositchek

Edward Kozberg Mrs. Joe Krasne

Mr. & Mrs. Emmet Lavery, Jr.

George Morgan

Mr. & Mrs. Robert de Francia Neville

Mrs. Sonja Henie Onstad George Schneider Mr. & Mrs. Phillip Singer Benjamin Smith

Benjamin Smith
Dr. Reuben Straus
Dr. Moses Wurm

Out of Town Directors

Jack Kalb — Mexico
Abram Simon — Palm Springs
Frederick A. Stahl, Jr. — New York City

Maestro Henri Temianka 2915 Patricia Ave. Los Angeles, Calif. 90046

Dear Maestro Temianka:

Mr. & Mrs. John Green 903 No. Bedford Dr; Beverly Hills, Calif. 90210 have made a contribution to Cardiac Research Foundation in memory of Mrs. Fanny Temianka.

May 14, 1974

This tribute to Mrs. Temianka will help to further the research in coronary artery disease.

Mr. & Mrs. Green extend their deepest sympathy and condolences.

Sincerely,

Sadie Friedman

Executive Secretary

S/F